

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Country Meadows Reclaim Waterline- SWFWMD Project #12C00000052	DATE POSTED	November 29, 2012 <i>M</i>
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	December 6, 2012
DEPARTMENT	Public Works/ Anthony Benitez/ Jim Stockwell	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	IFB #13-0003CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa M. Wendel <i>(Signature)</i> November 29, 2012 <i>(Signature)</i>

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award Invitation for Bids #13-0003CD, Country Meadows Reclaim Waterline SWFWMD Project #12C00000052 (MC Project #404-6082090), to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder Young's Communications, Inc., Melbourne, FL using BID "B" for a total cost of \$300,962.00 (210 calendar days); and execution of contract, simultaneous dating of performance/payment bonds, and acceptance of insurance certificate.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Work included in this Contract consists of the construction of approximately 4,000 linear feet of 10" and 8" reclaim waterline by directional boring and trenching, including pavement repair, services, surface restoration, traffic control, and appurtenances in the Country Meadows Subdivision located in Manatee County. All work under this project shall meet Manatee County Utilities Standards and Southwest Florida Water Management District (SWFWMD) requirements.
- This project is being partially funded by SWFWMD thru a cooperative funding agreement no. 12C00000052 conditioned on construction commencing no later than January 31, 2013 and completed no later than October 31, 2013. As part of this agreement, the County also had to obtain SWFWMD's written approval of the construction bid documents prior to being advertised as well as approval of the selected Contractor. On 10/4/2012, permission from SWFWMD to advertise IFB #13-0003CD was received.
- 10/11/2012 to 11/15/2012, appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of the Bid's availability was posted on the Manatee County website as well as directly emailed to 16 local vendors. Ten (10) bids were received.
- The Public Works Department, reviewed the bids submitted on 11/20/2012 their recommendation for award was forwarded to SWFWMD for review and approval. On 11/21/2012, approval from SWFWMD to award was received.
- The funding source for this project is Utilities 2010A Bonds and SWFWMD funding, specifically account key 4046082090-534000/60820890-0004 (Reclaim: MARS Country Meadows).

SUMMARY

Recommend contract award for Country Meadows Reclaim Waterline to Young's Communications, Inc., Melbourne, FL using Bid "B" in the amount of \$300,962.00 and a completion time of two hundred ten (210) calendar days from the Notice to Proceed.

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:
Contract Documents Bid Tabulation	
COST \$300,962.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME) 4046082090-534000/6082090-0004/ Reclaim: MARS Country Meadows
COMMENTS	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT) N/A

IFB #13-0003CD
WASTEWATER PROJECT NO. 404-6082090
MARS - COUNTRY MEADOWS - DRY CONNECTION LINE
BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 5

Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	1			2			3			4			5		
				Young's Communications Co., Inc. 424 West Drive Melbourne, FL 32964 (Brevard County)			Harris-McBurney Company 2120 North U.S. Highway 301 Tampa, FL 33619 (Hillsborough County)			Spectrum Underground, Inc. 1876 Barber Road, Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34240 (Sarasota County)			Carl Hankins, Inc. 14512 N. Nebraska Avenue Tampa, FL 33613 (Hillsborough County)			Gregory Electric Company, Inc. P.O. Drawer 1419 Columbia, SC 29202		
				Unit Price	Extended Price		Unit Price	Extended Price		Unit Price	Extended Price		Unit Price	Extended Price		Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	8" Reclaim Waterline HDPE C906 DR11, HDD	LF	310	\$27.60	\$8,556.00	\$28.20	\$8,742.00	\$34.00	\$10,540.00	\$36.00	\$11,160.00	\$39.45	\$12,229.50					
2	8" DIP CL360 Direct Bury	LF	350	\$57.30	\$20,055.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.75	\$12,512.50	\$46.00	\$16,100.00	\$38.50	\$13,475.00					
3	10" Reclaim Waterline HDPE C906 DR11, HDD	LF	3,190	\$30.30	\$96,657.00	\$37.90	\$120,901.00	\$43.75	\$139,562.50	\$46.50	\$148,335.00	\$43.00	\$138,000.00					
4	10" DIP CL360 Direct Bury	EA	60	\$51.40	\$3,084.00	\$39.30	\$2,358.00	\$67.75	\$4,065.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$53.00	\$3,180.00					
5	8" Gate Valve with Box	EA	3	\$1,284.00	\$3,852.00	\$1,530.00	\$4,590.00	\$1,815.20	\$5,445.60	\$1,708.00	\$5,124.00	\$1,490.00	\$4,470.00					
6	10" Gate Valve with Box	EA	3	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,935.00	\$5,805.00	\$2,239.00	\$6,717.00	\$2,498.00	\$7,494.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00					
7	Sidewalk Restoration	SY	110	\$37.00	\$4,070.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$29.50	\$3,245.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00					
8	Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$2,107.00	\$4,214.00	\$2,270.00	\$4,540.00	\$2,062.50	\$4,125.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00					
9	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 1 1/2" SBR)	SY	95	\$43.60	\$4,142.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$26.50	\$2,517.50	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$54.00	\$5,130.00					
10	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill and Overlay)	SY	290	\$45.00	\$13,050.00	\$41.20	\$11,948.00	\$19.00	\$5,510.00	\$49.00	\$14,210.00	\$49.50	\$14,355.00					
11	Connect to Existing Reclaim Main	EA	2	\$263.00	\$526.00	\$1,312.00	\$2,624.00	\$905.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00					
12	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	1,200	\$8.20	\$9,840.00	\$3.30	\$3,960.00	\$3.55	\$4,260.00	\$3.50	\$4,200.00	\$10.52	\$12,624.00					
13	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,514.00	\$3,514.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,975.00	\$7,975.00					
14	Pipe Restraints (10" & 8" Diameter)	EA	40	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$124.20	\$4,968.00	\$69.50	\$2,780.00	\$126.50	\$5,060.00	\$88.00	\$3,520.00					
15	HDPE/MJ Pipe Adapters (10" & 8" Diameter)	EA	14	\$302.00	\$4,228.00	\$399.00	\$5,586.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$486.50	\$6,811.00					
16	Driveway Restoration	SY	70	\$52.00	\$3,640.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00					
17	Sodding	SY	600	\$4.65	\$2,790.00	\$4.60	\$2,760.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.85	\$3,510.00					
18	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Long Double)	EA	8	\$1,890.00	\$15,120.00	\$1,659.00	\$13,272.00	\$2,495.00	\$19,960.00	\$1,785.00	\$14,280.00	\$1,555.00	\$12,440.00					
19	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Long Single)	EA	5	\$1,663.00	\$8,315.00	\$1,225.00	\$6,125.00	\$1,771.00	\$8,855.00	\$1,410.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,172.00	\$5,860.00					
20	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Short Double)	EA	12	\$1,230.00	\$14,760.00	\$1,314.00	\$15,768.00	\$1,593.00	\$19,116.00	\$1,425.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,307.00	\$15,684.00					
21	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Short Single)	EA	3	\$677.00	\$2,031.00	\$899.00	\$2,697.00	\$1,065.00	\$3,195.00	\$859.50	\$2,578.50	\$850.00	\$2,550.00					
22	Reclaim Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$3,652.00	\$10,956.00	\$4,888.00	\$14,664.00	\$5,038.00	\$15,114.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00					
23	Concrete Curb Replacement	LF	80	\$34.40	\$2,752.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$24.50	\$1,960.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00					
24	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,220.00	\$9,220.00	\$14,245.00	\$14,245.00	\$33,070.00	\$33,070.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,794.35	\$38,794.35					
25	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	LS	1	\$6,830.00	\$6,830.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00					
Total Bid Price "A" - 270 Calendar Days					\$300,962.00		\$327,963.00		\$364,946.10		\$386,416.50		\$426,737.85					
Acknowledged Addendum #1 & #2				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
Contractor's Questionnaire				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
Florida Trench Safety Act				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)				No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes						
Bid Bond				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes						
Notes:				None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None						

IFB #13-0003CD
WASTEWATER PROJECT NO. 404-6082090
MARS - COUNTRY MEADOWS - DRY CONNECTION LINE
BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 10

Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	6			7			8			9			10		
				TB Landmark Construction, Inc. 11220 New Berlin Road Jacksonville, FL 32226 (Duval County)		Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1148 Palmetto, FL 34220 (Manatee County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)		Bun Construction Company Inc. 4135 E Hillborough Avenue Tampa, FL 33610 (Hillsborough County)		D.R. Swanson Company 1720 E Jobean Road, Suite 108 Port Charlotte, FL 33948 (Charlotte County)						
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price					
1	8" Reclaim Waterline HDPE C906 DR11, HDD	LF	310	\$39.00	\$12,090.00	\$47.20	\$14,632.00	\$39.23	\$12,161.30	\$65.00	\$20,150.00	No Bid	No Bid					
2	8" DIP CL360 Direct Bury	LF	350	\$48.66	\$17,031.00	\$50.40	\$17,640.00	\$48.78	\$17,423.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	No Bid	No Bid					
3	10" Reclaim Waterline HDPE C906 DR11, HDD	LF	3,190	\$45.00	\$143,550.00	\$42.50	\$135,575.00	\$54.20	\$172,896.00	\$85.00	\$270,350.00	No Bid	No Bid					
4	10" DIP CL360 Direct Bury	EA	60	\$76.07	\$4,564.20	\$62.50	\$3,750.00	\$327.97	\$19,678.20	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	No Bid	No Bid					
5	8" Gate Valve with Box	EA	3	\$1,563.00	\$4,689.00	\$1,480.00	\$4,440.00	\$1,163.63	\$3,490.89	\$1,225.00	\$3,675.00	No Bid	No Bid					
6	10" Gate Valve with Box	EA	3	\$2,235.00	\$6,705.00	\$1,765.00	\$5,295.00	\$1,556.90	\$4,670.70	\$1,561.00	\$4,683.00	No Bid	No Bid					
7	Sidewalk Restoration	SY	110	\$35.61	\$3,917.10	\$41.50	\$4,565.00	\$35.63	\$3,919.30	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	No Bid	No Bid					
8	Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$3,957.00	\$7,914.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,794.86	\$5,589.72	\$6,480.00	\$12,960.00	No Bid	No Bid					
9	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 1 1/2" Sill)	SY	95	\$72.00	\$6,840.00	\$59.00	\$5,605.00	\$69.15	\$6,569.25	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	No Bid	No Bid					
10	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill and Overlay)	SY	290	\$28.35	\$8,221.50	\$47.50	\$13,775.00	\$60.59	\$17,571.10	\$35.00	\$10,150.00	No Bid	No Bid					
11	Connect to Existing Reclaim Main	EA	2	\$2,184.00	\$4,368.00	\$1,168.00	\$2,336.00	\$2,616.66	\$5,233.32	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	No Bid	No Bid					
12	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	1,200	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.35	\$5,220.00	\$2.95	\$3,540.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	No Bid	No Bid					
13	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$954.05	\$894.05	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid					
14	Pipe Restraints (10" & 8" Diameter)	EA	40	\$285.00	\$11,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$167.57	\$6,702.80	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	No Bid	No Bid					
15	HDPE/MJ Pipe Adapters (10" & 8" Diameter)	EA	14	\$453.00	\$6,342.00	\$370.00	\$5,180.00	\$381.04	\$5,334.56	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	No Bid	No Bid					
16	Driveway Restoration	SY	70	\$68.50	\$4,795.00	\$49.50	\$3,465.00	\$64.75	\$4,532.50	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	No Bid	No Bid					
17	Sodding	SY	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.25	\$1,950.00	\$2.16	\$1,296.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	No Bid	No Bid					
18	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Long Double)	EA	8	\$1,683.00	\$13,464.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$2,619.20	\$20,953.60	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	No Bid	No Bid					
19	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Long Single)	EA	5	\$1,439.00	\$7,195.00	\$2,280.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,412.11	\$12,060.55	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	No Bid	No Bid					
20	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Short Double)	EA	12	\$1,239.00	\$14,868.00	\$1,945.00	\$23,340.00	\$936.22	\$11,234.64	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	No Bid	No Bid					
21	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Short Single)	EA	3	\$1,126.00	\$3,378.00	\$1,570.00	\$4,710.00	\$575.26	\$1,725.78	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	No Bid	No Bid					
22	Reclaim Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$5,335.00	\$16,005.00	\$5,050.00	\$15,150.00	\$4,253.56	\$12,760.68	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	No Bid	No Bid					
23	Concrete Curb Replacement	LF	80	\$21.96	\$1,756.80	\$35.90	\$2,872.00	\$27.45	\$2,196.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	No Bid	No Bid					
24	Mobilization	LS	1	\$28,120.00	\$28,120.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$40,660.23	\$41,166.80	\$41,166.80	\$41,166.80	No Bid	No Bid					
25	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	LS	1	\$48,394.00	\$48,394.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$8,164.44	\$8,164.44	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid					
Total Bid Price "A" - 270 Calendar Days					\$427,872.60		\$434,600.00		\$442,326.61		\$462,834.80		No Bid					
Acknowledged Addendum #1 & #2				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bid					
Contractor's Questionnaire				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bid					
Florida Trench Safety Act				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bid					
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bid					
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)				No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No Bid					
Bid Bond				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bid					
Notes:				None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	No Bid					

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #13-0003-CD

**WASTEWATER PROJECT NO. 404-6082090
MARS - COUNTRY MEADOWS - DRY CONNECTION LINE**

**BID "A"
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS**

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

11/20/12
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Jim Stockwell, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer

11/20/12
Date

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

Anthony Benitez, P.E., Project Engineer II

11/20/12
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Chris Daley, CPPB, Contract Specialist

11/20/12
Date

11/29/2012

IFB #13-0003CD
WASTEWATER PROJECT NO. 404-6082090
MARS - COUNTRY MEADOWS - DRY CONNECTION LINE
BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 5

Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	1		2		3		4		5	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	8" Reclaim Waterline HDPE C906 DR11, HDD	LF	310	\$27.60	\$8,556.00	\$28.20	\$8,742.00	\$34.00	\$10,540.00	\$39.60	\$12,276.00	\$39.45	\$12,229.50
2	8" DIP CL350 Direct Bury	LF	350	\$57.30	\$20,055.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.75	\$12,512.50	\$50.60	\$17,710.00	\$38.50	\$13,475.00
3	10" Reclaim Waterline HDPE C906 DR11, HDD	LF	3,190	\$30.30	\$96,657.00	\$37.90	\$120,901.00	\$43.75	\$139,562.50	\$51.15	\$163,168.50	\$48.00	\$153,120.00
4	10" DIP CL360 Direct Bury	EA	60	\$51.40	\$3,084.00	\$39.30	\$2,358.00	\$67.75	\$4,065.00	\$71.50	\$4,290.00	\$53.00	\$3,180.00
5	8" Gate Valve with Box	EA	3	\$1,284.00	\$3,852.00	\$1,530.00	\$4,590.00	\$1,815.20	\$5,445.60	\$1,878.80	\$5,636.40	\$1,490.00	\$4,470.00
6	10" Gate Valve with Box	EA	3	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,935.00	\$5,805.00	\$2,239.00	\$6,717.00	\$2,747.80	\$8,243.40	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
7	Sidewalk Restoration	SY	110	\$37.00	\$4,070.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$29.50	\$3,245.00	\$49.50	\$5,445.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00
8	Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$2,107.00	\$4,214.00	\$2,270.00	\$4,540.00	\$2,052.50	\$4,105.00	\$1,897.50	\$3,795.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00
9	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 1 1/2" SRI)	SY	95	\$43.60	\$4,142.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$26.50	\$2,517.50	\$71.50	\$6,792.50	\$54.00	\$5,130.00
10	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill and Overlay)	SY	290	\$45.00	\$13,050.00	\$41.20	\$11,948.00	\$19.00	\$5,510.00	\$53.90	\$15,631.00	\$49.50	\$14,355.00
11	Connect to Existing Reclaim Main	EA	2	\$263.00	\$526.00	\$1,312.00	\$2,624.00	\$905.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,402.50	\$2,805.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
12	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	1,200	\$8.20	\$9,840.00	\$3.30	\$3,960.00	\$3.55	\$4,260.00	\$3.85	\$4,620.00	\$10.52	\$12,624.00
13	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,514.00	\$3,514.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$7,975.00	\$7,975.00
14	Pipe Restraints (10" & 8" Diameter)	EA	40	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$124.20	\$4,968.00	\$69.50	\$2,780.00	\$139.15	\$5,566.00	\$68.00	\$3,520.00
15	HDPE/MJ Pipe Adapters (10" & 8" Diameter)	EA	14	\$302.00	\$4,228.00	\$399.00	\$5,586.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$302.50	\$4,235.00	\$486.50	\$6,811.00
16	Driveway Restoration	SY	70	\$52.00	\$3,640.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$60.50	\$4,235.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00
17	Soidding	SY	600	\$4.65	\$2,790.00	\$4.60	\$2,760.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	\$5.85	\$3,510.00
18	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Long Double)	EA	8	\$1,890.00	\$15,120.00	\$1,659.00	\$13,272.00	\$2,495.00	\$19,960.00	\$1,963.50	\$15,708.00	\$1,555.00	\$12,440.00
19	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Long Single)	EA	5	\$1,663.00	\$8,315.00	\$1,225.00	\$6,125.00	\$1,771.00	\$8,855.00	\$1,551.00	\$7,755.00	\$1,172.00	\$5,860.00
20	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Short Double)	EA	12	\$1,230.00	\$14,760.00	\$1,314.00	\$15,768.00	\$1,593.00	\$19,116.00	\$1,567.50	\$18,810.00	\$1,307.00	\$15,684.00
21	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Short Single)	EA	3	\$677.00	\$2,031.00	\$899.00	\$2,697.00	\$1,065.00	\$3,195.00	\$945.45	\$2,836.35	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
22	Reclaim Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$3,652.00	\$10,956.00	\$4,898.00	\$14,664.00	\$5,038.00	\$15,114.00	\$5,720.00	\$17,160.00	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00
23	Concrete Curb Replacement	LF	80	\$34.40	\$2,752.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$24.50	\$2,450.00	\$33.00	\$2,640.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00
24	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,270.00	\$9,270.00	\$14,245.00	\$14,245.00	\$33,070.00	\$33,070.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$38,794.35	\$38,794.35
25	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	LS	1	\$6,830.00	\$6,830.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
					\$300,962.00		\$327,963.00		\$354,945.10		\$397,858.16		\$426,737.85
Total Bid Price "B" - 210 Calendar Days													
Acknowledged Addendum #1					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Contractor's Questionnaire					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Florida Trench Safety Act					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)					No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Bid Bond					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Notes:					None		None		None		None		None

IFB #13-0003CD
WASTEWATER PROJECT NO. 404-6082090
MARS - COUNTRY MEADOWS - DRY CONNECTION LINE
BID "B" - BIDS 6 - 10

Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	6		7		8		9		10	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	8" Reclaim Waterline HDPE C906 DR11, HDD	LF	310	\$39.00	\$12,090.00	\$47.20	\$14,632.00	\$39.23	\$12,161.30	\$65.00	\$20,150.00	\$44.30	\$13,733.00
2	8" DIP CL350 Direct Bury	LF	350	\$48.66	\$17,031.00	\$50.40	\$17,640.00	\$49.78	\$17,423.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$51.10	\$17,885.00
3	10" Reclaim Waterline HDPE C906 DR11, HDD	LF	3,190	\$45.00	\$143,550.00	\$42.50	\$135,575.00	\$54.20	\$172,898.00	\$100.00	\$320,350.00	\$61.70	\$196,823.00
4	10" DIP CL350 Direct Bury	EA	60	\$76.07	\$4,564.20	\$62.50	\$3,750.00	\$327.97	\$19,678.20	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$68.10	\$4,086.00
5	8" Gate Valve with Box	EA	3	\$1,563.00	\$4,689.00	\$1,480.00	\$4,440.00	\$1,163.63	\$3,490.89	\$1,225.00	\$3,675.00	\$1,026.00	\$3,078.00
6	10" Gate Valve with Box	EA	3	\$2,235.00	\$6,705.00	\$1,765.00	\$5,295.00	\$1,558.90	\$4,676.70	\$1,561.00	\$4,683.00	\$1,732.00	\$5,196.00
7	Sidewalk Restoration	SY	110	\$35.61	\$3,917.10	\$41.50	\$4,565.00	\$35.63	\$3,919.30	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$29.70	\$3,267.00
8	Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	2	\$3,957.00	\$7,914.00	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,794.86	\$5,589.72	\$6,480.00	\$12,960.00	\$1,805.00	\$3,610.00
9	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & 1 1/2" SRI)	SY	95	\$72.00	\$6,840.00	\$59.00	\$5,605.00	\$69.15	\$6,569.25	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$76.40	\$7,258.00
10	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill and Overlay)	SY	290	\$28.35	\$8,221.50	\$47.50	\$13,775.00	\$60.59	\$17,571.10	\$35.00	\$10,150.00	\$30.00	\$8,700.00
11	Connect to Existing Reclaim Main	EA	2	\$2,184.00	\$4,368.00	\$1,168.00	\$2,336.00	\$2,616.66	\$5,233.32	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,354.00	\$8,708.00
12	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	1,200	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.35	\$5,220.00	\$2.95	\$3,540.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.80	\$6,960.00
13	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$954.05	\$954.05	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,285.00	\$3,285.00
14	Pipe Restraints (10" & 8" Diameter)	EA	40	\$285.00	\$11,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$167.57	\$6,702.80	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	\$211.00	\$8,440.00
15	HDPE/MJ Pipe Adapters (10" & 8" Diameter)	EA	14	\$453.00	\$6,342.00	\$370.00	\$5,180.00	\$381.04	\$5,334.56	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,890.00
16	Driveway Restoration	SY	70	\$68.50	\$4,795.00	\$49.50	\$3,465.00	\$64.75	\$4,532.50	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$53.90	\$3,773.00
17	Sodding	SY	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.25	\$1,950.00	\$2.16	\$1,296.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$4.20	\$2,520.00
18	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Long Double)	EA	8	\$1,683.00	\$13,464.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$2,619.20	\$20,953.60	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,345.00	\$18,760.00
19	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Long Single)	EA	5	\$1,439.00	\$7,195.00	\$2,280.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,412.11	\$12,060.55	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,757.00	\$8,785.00
20	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Short Double)	EA	12	\$1,239.00	\$14,868.00	\$1,945.00	\$23,340.00	\$936.22	\$11,234.64	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,004.00	\$24,048.00
21	Reclaim Water Service w/Boxes (Short Single)	EA	3	\$1,126.00	\$3,378.00	\$1,570.00	\$4,710.00	\$575.26	\$1,725.78	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,168.00	\$3,504.00
22	Reclaim Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$5,335.00	\$16,005.00	\$5,050.00	\$15,150.00	\$4,253.56	\$12,760.68	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,896.00	\$29,688.00
23	Concrete Curb Replacement	LF	80	\$21.96	\$1,756.80	\$35.90	\$2,872.00	\$27.45	\$2,196.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.90	\$2,152.00
24	Mobilization	LS	1	\$28,120.00	\$28,120.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$40,660.23	\$40,660.23	\$41,166.80	\$41,166.80	\$19,199.00	\$19,199.00
25	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	LS	1	\$48,394.00	\$48,394.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$8,164.44	\$8,164.44	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,449.00	\$9,449.00
Discretionary Work					\$41,000.00		\$41,000.00		\$41,000.00		\$41,000.00		\$41,000.00
Total Bid Price "B" - 210 Calendar Days					\$427,872.60		\$434,600.00		\$442,326.61		\$452,834.80		\$455,797.00

Acknowledged Addendum #1 & #2	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Contractor's Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Florida Trench Safety Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Notes:	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #13-0003-CD

**WASTEWATER PROJECT NO. 404-6082090
MARS - COUNTRY MEADOWS - DRY CONNECTION LINE**

**BID "B"
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS**

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

11/20/12
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Jim Stockwell, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer

11/20/12
Date

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

Anthony Benitez, P.E., Project Engineer II

11/20/12
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Chris Daley, CPPB, Contract Specialist

11/20/12
Date